Mayor Jones announced to the public the following "Notice of Public Meeting" relative to setting the millage rates for the City of Crowley's 2015 Ad Valorem tax year.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Revised Statute 42:19.1 that a public meeting will be held by the City of Crowley in the City Council Chambers at 426 N. Avenue F, Crowley, LA. on June 9, 2015 at 6:00 pm to adopt the 2015 Assessment millage within the City of Crowley.

The Board of Aldermen of the City of Crowley, shall hear any comments concerning the levying of the following ad valorem tax millages on all property subject to taxation within the City of Crowley.

Ad Valorem Millage 2015

General Alimony Tax (Corporation Tax)	7.00	Mills
Streets Maintenance Tax	5.00	Mills
Public Buildings & Drainage Tax	5.00	Mills
Public Recreation & Parks Tax	3.00	Mills
Wastewater Disposal Facility Maintenance Tax	3.50	Mills
Cemetery Maintenance Tax	.75	Mills
Youth Recreation Building Tax	1.00	Mills
Fireman & Policeman Salary Tax	5.00	Mills
Total	30.25	Mills

The Board of Aldermen of the City of Crowley, shall meet on the 9th day of June, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Crowley, LA, for the purpose of:

1. Adopt the millage rates for the tax year 2015.

SIGNED on April 14th, 2015 at Crowley, LA.

Greg A. Jones, Mayor

Publish in paper on April 21st, 2015, post on web site and on bulletin board on April 15, 2015